unlikely event that no receivables are recovered, this amounts to:

Amounts in NOK million 2016 2015
Cash and cash equivalents 1 204 721
Accounts receivable and other trade receivables 5 597 5 266
Other current receivables 414 228
Non-current receivables 233 391
Derivatives 259 448
Total 7 707 7 054

Commodity price risk
The Group is exposed to price risks in respect of a number of raw
materials, in particular agricultural products. However, the prices of
sold products are also affected by raw material prices, and it is generally
Orkla’s policy to reduce the price risk through commercial contracts.
Commodity price risk is described for the individual business areas in
section (I) “Organisation of financial risk management”.

Sensitivity analysis
The financial instruments of the Group are exposed to different types of
market risk which can affect the income statement or equity. Financial
instruments, in particular derivatives, are applied as a means of hedging
both financial and operational exposure.

TABLE 4
Sensitivity financial instruments

31 December 2016 Accounting effect on
income statement of: Comprehensive income of:

Amounts in NOK million increase decrease increase decrease
Financial instruments in hedging relationships
Interest rate risk: 100 basis points parallel shift in interest curves all currencies (36) 36 206 (212)
Currency risk: 10% change in FX-rate USD/NOK 2 (2) 13 (13)
Currency risk: 10% change in FX-rate EUR/NOK (2) 2 (302) 302
Currency risk: 10% change in FX-rate SEK/NOK 3 (3) (257) 257
Currency risk: 10% change in FX-rate DKK/NOK - - (58) 58

Financial instruments not in hedging relationships
Sensitivity of share investments: 10% change in share price - - 9 (9)

31 December 2015
Financial instruments in hedging relationships
Interest rate risk: 100 basis points parallel shift in interest curves all currencies 8 (10) 150 (154)
Currency risk: 10% change in FX-rate USD/NOK 3 (3) 20 (20)
Currency risk: 10% change in FX-rate EUR/NOK 1 (1) (123) 123
Currency risk: 10% change in FX-rate SEK/NOK (2) 2 (541) 541
Currency risk: 10% change in FX-rate DKK/NOK - - (96) 96

Financial instruments not in hedging relationships
Sensitivity of share investments: 10% change in share price 3 (5) 135 (133)

Accounting effects of changes in market risk are classified to income statement and comprehensive income in the table according to where the effect
of the changes in fair value is recognised initially. Effects recognised in the income statement will also affect equity beyond the figures presented in the
table.

In Table 4, Orkla presents a partial analysis of the sensitivity of financial
instruments, where the isolated effect of each type of risk on the income
statement and equity is estimated. This is done on the basis of a selected
hypothetical change in market prices/rates on the statement of financial